



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

30 WRIT PETITION NO. 14688 OF 2025

Vandana Kailas Kolhe

VERSUS

Madhav Kachu Gagre And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Kute Rajendra L.

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : December 08, 2025.

PER COURT :-

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 14/01/2026.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.