



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

981 WRIT PETITION NO. 14688 OF 2025

Vandana Kailas Kolhe

VERSUS

Madhav Kachu Gagre And Others

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Kute Rajendra L.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : January 14, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Office note shows that notice of respondent nos.1 to 12 is awaited.
2. Re-issue notice to respondent nos.1 to 12 returnable on 18.2.2026.
3. Petitioner is at liberty to serve said respondents by private mode as is permissible under law and file affidavit of service by the returnable date.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...